
Dallas (8-16) -vs- McMurry (11-13)
3/28/2026 at ABILENE, TX (Walt Driggers Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Liam Mosley (2-4)
Loss: Hunter Poe (3-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Dallas 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 1
McMurry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Dallas 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dylan Goddard 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Walker Alsobrooks cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Luke Gill rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
David Laranjo dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Cody Jenkins 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Andrew Israel lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Dylan Roscopf ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Nate Curtis c 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Reed Morales 3b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Liam Mosley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 4 3 2 7 1

SF: Reed Morales (1)
CS: Dylan Goddard (1)
E: Dylan Goddard (1)

McMurry 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tatum Black lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Beckham Paul cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Collin Bruning 1b 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Dru Ohmstede 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
Chase Lynch dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Mason Schultz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kia'i Sylvester ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Blake Risko c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jeremiah Enriquez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Solis ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaden Buske rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hunter Poe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trey Gomez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 0 3 0 5 5 9

2B: Beckham Paul (1)
SH: Beckham Paul (1); Dru Ohmstede (1)
SB: Beckham Paul (1)

Dallas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Liam Mosley (W, 2-4) 9.0 3 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 2 29 36 9 13 122
Totals 3 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 2 29 36 9 13 122

McMurry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter Poe (L, 3-4) 6.0 4 3 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 19 22 4 5 96
Trey Gomez 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 8 35
Totals 4 3 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 28 31 5 13 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dallas - Top of 1st DAL MCM
Dylan Goddard walked (3-2 BFBSBFB). 0 0
Walker Alsobrooks popped up to rf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Luke Gill flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Dylan Goddard out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

McMurry - Bottom of 1st DAL MCM
Tatum Black walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Beckham Paul grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Tatum Black advanced to second. 0 0
Collin Bruning walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Dru Ohmstede lined out to lf (2-2 KBBKFFF). 0 0
Chase Lynch flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Dallas - Top of 2nd DAL MCM
David Laranjo struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Cody Jenkins grounded out to p (0-1 S). 0 0
Andrew Israel struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 0 0

McMurry - Bottom of 2nd DAL MCM
Kia'i Sylvester grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Blake Risko flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Jeremiah Enriquez grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Dallas - Top of 3rd DAL MCM
Dylan Roscopf grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Nate Curtis grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 SFBBB). 0 0
Reed Morales grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB). 0 0

McMurry - Bottom of 3rd DAL MCM
Kaden Buske struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 0
Tatum Black grounded out to 3b (2-2 FSFBB). 0 0
Beckham Paul doubled (1-0 B). 0 0
Beckham Paul stole third. 0 0
Collin Bruning was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Dru Ohmstede out at first ss to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Dallas - Top of 4th DAL MCM
Dylan Goddard struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 0
Walker Alsobrooks grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKKFB). 0 0
Luke Gill struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0

McMurry - Bottom of 4th DAL MCM
Chase Lynch popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Kia'i Sylvester flied out to rf (2-1 BSB). 0 0
Blake Risko flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 0 0

Dallas - Top of 5th DAL MCM
David Laranjo singled (0-1 K). 0 0
Cody Jenkins singled (0-0); David Laranjo advanced to second. 0 0



Andrew Israel singled (3-1 BBBK); Cody Jenkins advanced to second; David Laranjo advanced to third. 0 0
Dylan Roscopf singled, RBI (1-2 FFFBF); Andrew Israel advanced to second; Cody Jenkins advanced to
third; David Laranjo scored. 1 0
Nate Curtis walked, RBI (3-2 BSBSBB); Dylan Roscopf advanced to second; Andrew Israel advanced to
third; Cody Jenkins scored. 2 0
Reed Morales flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-1 K); Nate Curtis advanced to second; Dylan Roscopf advanced to
third; Andrew Israel scored. 3 0
Dylan Goddard flied out to rf (3-2 BFSBFB); Dylan Roscopf out at home rf to c. 3 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

McMurry - Bottom of 5th DAL MCM
Jeremiah Enriquez grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBFB). 3 0
Kaden Buske popped up to p (2-0 BB). 3 0
Tatum Black singled (0-1 K). 3 0
Beckham Paul singled (0-0); Tatum Black advanced to second. 3 0
Collin Bruning was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB); Beckham Paul advanced to second; Tatum Black
advanced to third. 3 0
Dru Ohmstede grounded out to 3b unassisted (3-1 BBKB). 3 0

Dallas - Top of 6th DAL MCM
Walker Alsobrooks struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 3 0
Luke Gill struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 0
David Laranjo struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 3 0

McMurry - Bottom of 6th DAL MCM
Chase Lynch grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 0
Kia'i Sylvester grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0
Blake Risko struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 0

Dallas - Top of 7th DAL MCM
Trey Gomez to p for Hunter Poe. 3 0
Cody Jenkins grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0
Andrew Israel grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 3 0
Dylan Roscopf grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 0

McMurry - Bottom of 7th DAL MCM
Jeremiah Enriquez flied out to ss (1-1 KB). 3 0
Kaden Buske struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 3 0
Tatum Black grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKS). 3 0

Dallas - Top of 8th DAL MCM
Nate Curtis flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKS). 3 0
Reed Morales grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 3 0
Dylan Goddard grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 3 0

McMurry - Bottom of 8th DAL MCM
Beckham Paul reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 KKB). 3 0
Collin Bruning walked (3-0 BBBB); Beckham Paul advanced to second. 3 0
Dru Ohmstede grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Collin Bruning advanced to second; Beckham Paul
advanced to third. 3 0
Mason Schultz pinch hit for Chase Lynch. 3 0
Mason Schultz struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS). 3 0
Kia'i Sylvester struck out swinging (2-2 FBFFBFS). 3 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dallas - Top of 9th DAL MCM
Walker Alsobrooks grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 3 0
Luke Gill grounded out to p (3-2 BFBBF). 3 0
David Laranjo grounded out to p (1-2 KFB). 3 0

McMurry - Bottom of 9th DAL MCM
Blake Risko grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0
Noah Solis pinch hit for Jeremiah Enriquez. 3 0
Noah Solis fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 3 0
Kaden Buske grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBSB). 3 0


